## N613ES 2005 Cessna T182T

## Chain of Title

**MSN: T18208424** 



Prepared by the worldwide aviation specialists at RidgeAire, Inc.



1200 Metropolitan Ave. | Oklahoma City, OK | 73108 Phone: (405) 763-5980 Toll Free: (866) 738-8330 Fax: (405) 763-5999 www.AEROtitle.com info@AEROtitle.com

FOR: AEROtitle

Attn: Jacinda Janko, President Via email: Jacinda@AEROtitle.com

## CHAIN OF TITLE FROM FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION RECORDS

COLLATERAL DESCRIPTION:

N613ES, CESSNA T182T, SERIAL NUMBER T18208424

REGISTERED OWNER: T & N Holdings LLC

11205 FM 344 W., Bullard, TX 75757-8215

ACQUIRED BY: Bill of Sale executed 12/07/22, filed 12/07/22, recorded 03/16/23

As Conveyance No. CF019421

REGISTRATION DATE: 03/16/23

PREVIOUS OWNER: Jerry Christian Aircraft Sales, Inc.

2930 Winchester Road, Suite 202, Memphis, TN 38118-4716

ACQUIRED BY: Bill of Sale executed 04/06/21, filed 04/06/21, recorded 06/11/21

As Conveyance No. EA010331

REGISTRATION DATE: ---

PREVIOUS OWNER: Crump Aviation LLC

3815 Highway 78 East, Jasper, AL 35501

ACQUIRED BY: Bill of Sale executed 02/09/20, filed 02/14/20, recorded 03/18/20

As Conveyance No. JP028059

REGISTRATION DATE: 03/18/20

PREVIOUS OWNER: Lansford O. Ireson, Jr.

9720 Cypresswood Dr. Suite 238, Houston, TX 77070

ACQUIRED BY: Bill of Sale executed 05/25/18, filed 05/25/18, recorded 07/06/18

As Conveyance No. DP018367

REGISTRATION DATE: 07/06/18

PREVIOUS OWNER: Eagle Aviation, Inc.

2861 Aviation Way, West Columbia, SC 29170

ACQUIRED BY: Bill of Sale executed 02/27/18, filed 02/27/18, recorded 03/22/18

As Conveyance No. JD016926

REGISTRATION DATE: 03/22/18

PREVIOUS OWNER: Pumpkin Patch Aviation LLC

200 Harbor Walk Dr., Unit 341, Punta Gorda, FL 33950-3712

ACQUIRED BY: Bill of Sale executed 08/16/13, filed 08/16/13, recorded 09/06/13

As Conveyance No. RT007342

REGISTRATION DATE: 09/06/13

PREVIOUS OWNER: F.R.G. III, Inc. dba Lincoln Park Aviation

425 Beaverbrook Rd., Lincoln Park, NJ 07035

ACQUIRED BY: Bill of Sale executed 08/16/13, filed 08/16/13, recorded 09/06/13

As Conveyance No. RT007341

REGISTRATION DATE: ---

PREVIOUS OWNER: Kirill Novikov-Glushkov

Ostrovityanova Str., 4/171, 117513 Moscow Russia

ACQUIRED BY: Bill of Sale executed 08/06/13, filed 08/12/13, recorded 09/06/13

As Conveyance No. RT007340

REGISTRATION DATE: ---

PREVIOUS OWNER: AIRCRAFT GUARANTY CORPORATION, TRUSTEE,

(FOR: CONTINENT AIRCRAFT STATUTORY TRUST NO. 1856, UNDER

TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JULY 18, 2011)

POB 2549 (2058 FM 35.6 North), Onalaska, TX 77360

ACQUIRED BY: Bill of Sale executed 10/17/12, filed 10/17/12, recorded 10/18/12

As Conveyance No. TM014639

REGISTRATION DATE: 10/18/12

PREVIOUS OWNER: Kirill Novikov-Glushkov

Ostrovityanova Str., 4/171, 117513 Moscow Russia

ACQUIRED BY: Bill of Sale executed 10/17/12, filed 10/17/12, recorded 10/18/12

As Conveyance No. TM014638

REGISTRATION DATE: ---

PREVIOUS OWNER: Kirill Novikov-Glushkov and Denis Galaev

Ostrovityanova Str., 4/171, 117513 Moscow Russia

ACQUIRED BY: Bill of Sale executed 10/17/12, filed 10/17/12, recorded 10/18/12

As Conveyance No. TM014637

REGISTRATION DATE: --

PREVIOUS OWNER: AIRCRAFT GUARANTY CORPORATION. TRUSTEE

(FOR: CONTINENT AIRCRAFT TRUST NO. 1856

UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED APRIL 01. .2011 P.O Box 2549 (2058 FM 356 North), Onalaska, TX 77360

ACQUIRED BY: Bill of Sale executed 05/06/11, filed 05/06/11, recorded 05/06/11

As Conveyance No. SH005624

REGISTRATION DATE: 05/06/11

PREVIOUS OWNER: Kirill Novikov-Glushkov and Denis Galaev

Ostrovityanova Str., 4/171, 117513 Moscow Russia

ACQUIRED BY: Bill of Sale executed 05/06/11, filed 05/06/11, recorded 05/06/11

As Conveyance No. SH005623

REGISTRATION DATE: ---

PREVIOUS OWNER F.R.G. III, Inc

425 Beaverbrook Road, Lincoln Park NJ 07035

ACQUIRED BY: Bill of Sale executed 05/06/11, filed 05/06/11, recorded 05/06/11

As Conveyance No. SH005622

REGISTRATION DATE: ---

PREVIOUS OWNER: Chelree Corporation

3511 Silverside Road, Ste. 105, Wilmington, DE 19810

ACQUIRED BY: Bill of Sale executed 08/10/05, filed 08/15/05, recorded 08/22/05

As Conveyance No. II037025

REGISTRATION DATE: 08/22/05

PREVIOUS OWNER: F.R.G.III, Inc. dba Lincoln Park Aviation

425 Beaverbrook Road, Lincoln Park, NJ 07035

ACQUIRED BY: Bill of Sale executed 08/10/05, filed 08/15/05, recorded 08/22/05

As Conveyance No. II037024

REGISTRATION DATE: ---

PREVIOUS OWNER Cessna Aircraft Company:

(Manufacturer)

ACQUIRED BY: ---

REGISTRATION DATE: ---

This search is subject to the filings reflected on the index of collateral provided by the Federal Aviation Administration aircraft records division in Oklahoma City, Oklahoma. As of November 5, 2024 the FAA has discontinued access to Work in Process documents. AEROtitle assumes no responsibility as to the accuracy of said source, and does not guarantee, insure, or warrant that said FAA index is free of error and/or in the supporting documentation from the ancillary records.

Examined by: Dawn Thompson

Reported on: 04/07/25 at 7:30 a.m. Central